
RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES |  KNOCK 1
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CONF IGURAT IONS  KNOCK

Min. 240 cm*
Max. 260 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase.

Min. 260 cm
Max. 280 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase minus 1 step at the bottom.

Min. 280 cm
Max. 305 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase minus 2 steps at the bottom.

Min. 305 cm
Max. 325 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase minus 3 steps at the bottom..

More than
325 cm

The opening must have at least the dimensions 
of the staircase minus 4 steps at the bottom. UPPER FLOOR

UPPER FLOOR

UPPER FLOOR

If the opening already exists: based on the height between the floors (H), select from the possible configurations of the 
staircase the one compatible with the existing opening according to the diagram below.
If the opening is still to be made: based on the height between the floors (H), make the compatible opening with the configu-
ration of the chosen staircase (straight, with one turn, with two turns) according to the scheme below.

DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENING ON THE CEILING   (with floor slab thickness of 30 cm)
HEIGHT BETWEEN 

FLOORS (H)

POSSIBLE CONFIGURATIONS OF THE STAIRCASE

CEILING OPENING WIDTH: staircase width + 5 cm
* Less than 240 cm: the opening must have at least the dimensions of the staircase plus a step at the bottom of the staircase.

Add more steps to reach greater heights.

STRAIGHT

10 STEPS
(11 RISES)

Height between floors: 
Min. 204 cm
Max. 244 cm

(Max. 264 cm)*

11 STEPS
(12 RISES) 

Height between floors: 
Min. 223 cm
Max. 266 cm

(Max. 288 cm)*

12 STEPS
(13 RISES) 

Height between floors: 
Min. 241 cm
Max. 289 cm

(Max. 313 cm)*

13 STEPS
(14 RISES) 

Height between floors: 
Min. 260 cm
Max. 311 cm

(Max. 337 cm)*

14 STEPS
(15 RISES) 

Height between floors: 
Min. 278 cm
Max. 334 cm

(Max. 362 cm)*

Through the following configurations it is possible to determine the direction of ascent, 
the entrance and exit of the staircase based on the available widths and the number of steps.
The measurements indicate the lenght of the staircase on the ground (A, L, C). 
The lenght of each ramp varies as the chosen tread going (run) changes (useful depth of 
the steps). 
Position of the staircase structure (modular elements under the steps): 
• staircase 75, 85 or 95 cm width: the structure is perfectly positioned in the center of the step, 
• staircase 65 cm width: the structure is 5 cm closer to the external side.

LEGEND:

Steps with adjustable 
going (run)

Top step fixed 
one rise below 
finished upper floor

* Maximum height between floors reachable with accessory “Extra Spacers”’

SIZE AND MINIMUM DIMENSIONS OF THE OPENING ON THE CEILING



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 1 TURN 2

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 190 202,5
75 95,5 - 200 212,5
85 108 109 225 235
95 117 119 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 210 225
75 74 - 220 235
85 84 - 248 260
95 94 - 258 270

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 170 180
75 116,5 119 180 190
85 131 134 202 210
95 140 144 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 150 157,5
75 136,5 141,5 160 167,5
85 154 159 179 185
95 163 169 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 154 130 135
75 156,5 164 140 145
85 177 184 156 160
95 186 194 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 166,5 176,5 110 112,5
75 176,5 186,5 120 122,5
85 200 209 133 135
95 209 219 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 186,5 199 90 -
75 196,5 209 100 -
85 223 234 110 -
95 232 244 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 206,5 221,5 69 -
75 216,5 231,5 79 -
85 246 259 89 -
95 255 269 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 206,5 221,5 90 -
75 216,5 231,5 100 -
85 246 259 110 -
95 255 269 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 186,5 199 110 112,5
75 196,5 209 120 122,5
85 223 234 133 135
95 232 244 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 226,5 244 69 -
75 236,5 254 79 -
85 269 284 89 -
95 278 294 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 166,5 176,5 130 135
75 176,5 186,5 140 145
85 200 209 156 160
95 209 219 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 154 150 157,5
75 156,5 164 160 167,5
85 177 184 179 185
95 186 194 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 170 180
75 136,5 141,5 180 190
85 154 159 202 210
95 163 169 212 220

WITH 1 TURN

10 STEPS (11 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 204 cm - Max. 244 cm (Max. 264 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)

11 STEPS (12 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 223 cm - Max. 266 cm (Max. 288 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)
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RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 1 TURN 3

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 190 202,5
75 116,5 119 200 212,5
85 131 134 225 235
95 140 144 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 210 225
75 95,5 - 220 235
85 108 109 248 260
95 117 119 258 270

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max

65 64 - 230 247,5
75 74 - 240 257,5
85 84 - 271 285
95 94 - 281 295

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 154 170 180
75 156,5 164 180 190
85 177 184 202 210
95 186 194 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 166,5 176,5 150 157,5
75 176,5 186,5 160 167,5
85 200 209 179 185
95 209 219 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 186,5 199 130 135
75 196,5 209 140 145
85 223 234 156 160
95 232 244 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 230 247,5
75 95,5 - 240 257,5
85 108 109 271 285
95 117 119 281 295

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 210 225
75 116,5 119 220 235
85 131 134 248 260
95 140 144 258 270

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 190 202,5
75 136,5 141,5 200 212,5
85 154 159 225 235
95 163 169 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 206,5 221,5 110 112,5
75 216,5 231,5 120 122,5
85 246 259 133 135
95 255 269 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 226,5 244 90 -
75 236,5 254 100 -
85 269 284 110 -
95 278 294 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 246,5 266,5 69 -
75 256,5 276,5 79 -
85 292 309 89 -
95 301 319 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max

65 64 - 250 270
75 74 - 260 280
85 84 - 294 310
95 94 - 304 320

12 STEPS (13 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 241 cm - Max. 289 cm (Max. 313 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)
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RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 1 TURN 4

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 166,5 176,5 170 180
75 176,5 186,5 180 190
85 200 209 202 210
95 209 219 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 186,5 199 150 157,5
75 196,5 209 160 167,5
85 223 234 179 185
95 232 244 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 206,5 221,5 130 135
75 216,5 231,5 140 145
85 246 259 156 160
95 255 269 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 230 247,5
75 116,5 119 240 257,5
85 131 134 271 285
95 140 144 281 295

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 210 225
75 136,5 141,5 220 235
85 154 159 248 260
95 163 169 258 270

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 226,5 244 110 112,5
75 236,5 254 120 122,5
85 269 284 133 135
95 278 294 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 246,5 266,5 90 -
75 256,5 276,5 100 -
85 292 309 110 -
95 301 319 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 266,5 289 69 -
75 276,5 299 79 -
85 315 334 89 -
95 324 344 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 154 190 202,5
75 156,5 164 200 212,5
85 177 184 225 235
95 186 194 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max

65 64 - 270 292,5
75 74 - 280 302,5
85 84 - 317 335
95 94 - 327 345

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 250 270
75 95,5 - 260 280
85 108 109 294 310
95 117 119 304 320

13 STEPS (14 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 260 cm - Max. 311 cm (Max. 337 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)
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RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 1 TURN 5

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 226,5 244 130 135
75 236,5 254 140 145
85 269 284 156 160
95 278 294 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 206,5 221,5 150 157,5
75 216,5 231,5 160 167,5
85 246 259 179 185
95 255 269 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 186,5 199 170 180
75 196,5 209 180 190
85 223 234 202 210
95 232 244 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 286,6 311,5 69 -
75 296,5 321,5 79 -
85 348 359 89 -
95 347 369 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min -

65 266,5 289 90 -
75 276,5 299 100 -
85 315 334 110 -
95 324 344 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 266,5 110 112,5
75 256,5 276,5 120 122,5
85 292 309 133 135
95 301 319 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 154 210 225
75 156,5 164 220 235
85 177 184 248 260
95 186 194 258 270

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 230 247,5
75 136,5 141,5 240 257,5
85 154 159 271 285
95 163 169 281 295

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 166,5 176,5 190 202,5
75 176,5 186,5 200 212,5
85 200 209 225 235
95 209 219 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 270 292,5
75 95,5 - 280 302,5
85 108 109 317 335
95 117 119 327 345

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max

65 64 - 290 315
75 74 - 300 325
85 84 - 340 360
95 94 - 350 370

L (cm) A (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 250 270
75 116,5 119 260 280
85 131 134 294 310
95 140 144 304 320

14 STEPS (14 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 278 cm - Max. 334 cm (Max. 362 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)
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Add more steps to reach greater heights.



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 6

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 126,5 131,5 146,5 - 69 -
75 136,5 141,5 166,5 - 79 -
85 154 159 188 189 89 -
95 163 169 207 209 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min - Min Max

65 64 - 124 - 150 157,5
75 74 - 144 - 160 167,5
85 84 - 164 - 179 185
95 94 - 184 - 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 85,5 - 124 - 130 135
75 95,5 - 144 - 140 145
85 108 109 164 - 156 160
95 117 119 184 - 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 146,5 - 130 135
75 74 - 166,5 - 140 145
85 84 - 188 189 156 160
95 94 - 207 209 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 146,5 - 110 112,5
75 95,5 - 166,5 - 120 122,5
85 108 109 188 189 133 135
95 117 119 207 209 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 146,5 - 90 -
75 116,5 119 166,5 - 100 -
85 131 134 188 189 110 -
95 140 144 207 209 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 166,5 169 90 -
75 95,5 - 186,5 189 100 -
85 108 109 211 214 110 -
95 117 119 230 234 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 106,5 109 166,5 169 69 -
75 116,5 119 186,5 189 79 -
85 131 134 211 214 89 -
95 140 144 230 234 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 166,5 169 110 112,5
75 74 - 186,5 189 120 122,5
85 84 - 211 214 133 135
95 94 - 230 234 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 186,5 191,5 90 -
75 74 - 206,5 211,5 100 -
85 84 - 234 239 110 -
95 94 - 253 259 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 186,5 191,5 69 -
75 95,5 - 206,5 211,5 79 -
85 108 109 234 239 89 -
95 117 119 253 259 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 106,5 109 124 - 110 112,5
75 116,5 119 144 - 120 122,5
85 131 134 164 - 133 135
95 140 144 184 - 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 126,5 131,5 124 - 90 -
75 136,5 141,5 144 - 100 -
85 154 159 164 - 110 -
95 163 169 184 - 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 146,5 154 124 - 69 -
75 156,5 164 144 - 79 -
85 177 184 164 - 89 -
95 186 194 184 - 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 64 - 206,5 214 69 -
75 74 - 226,5 234 79 -
85 84 - 257 264 89 -
95 94 - 276 284 99 -
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10 STEPS (11 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 204 cm - Max. 244 cm (Max. 264 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 7

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 124 - 110 112,5
75 136,5 141,5 144 - 120 122,5
85 154 159 164 - 133 135
95 163 169 184 - 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 146,5 154 124 - 90 -
75 156,5 164 144 - 100 -
85 177 184 164 - 110 -
95 188 194 184 - 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 166,5 176,5 124 - 69 -
75 176,5 186,5 144 - 79 -
85 200 209 164 - 89 -
95 209 219 184 - 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min - Min Max

65 64 - 124 - 170 180
75 74 - 144 - 180 190
85 84 - 164 - 202 210
95 94 - 184 - 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 85,5 - 124 - 150 157,5
75 95,5 - 144 - 160 167,5
85 108 109 164 - 179 185
95 117 119 184 - 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 106,5 109 124 - 130 135
75 116,5 119 144 - 140 145
85 131 134 164 - 156 160
95 140 144 184 - 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 146,5 - 110 112,5
75 116,5 119 166,5 - 120 122,5
85 131 134 188 189 133 135
95 140 144 207 209 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 126,5 131,5 146,5 - 90 -
75 136,5 141,5 166,5 - 100 -
85 154 159 188 189 110 -
95 163 169 207 209 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 146,5 154 146,5 - 69 -
75 156,5 164 166,5 - 79 -
85 177 184 188 189 89 -
95 186 194 207 209 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 146,5 - 150 157,5
75 74 - 166,5 - 160 167,5
85 84 - 188 189 179 185
95 94 - 207 209 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 146,5 - 130 135
75 95,5 - 166,5 - 140 145
85 108 109 188 189 156 160
95 117 119 207 209 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 166,5 169 69 -
75 136,5 141,5 186,5 189 79 -
85 154 159 211 214 89 -
95 163 169 230 234 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 166,5 169 90 -
75 116,5 119 186,5 189 100 -
85 131 134 211 214 110 -
95 140 144 230 234 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 166,5 169 110 112,5
75 95,5 - 186,5 189 120 122,5
85 108 109 211 214 133 135
95 117 119 230 234 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 166,5 169 110 112,5
75 74 - 186,5 189 120 122,5
85 84 - 211 214 133 135
95 94 - 230 234 143 145
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11 STEPS (12 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 223 cm - Max. 266 cm (Max. 288 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 8

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 206,5 214 90 -
75 74 - 226,5 234 100 -
85 84 - 257 264 110 -
95 94 - 276 284 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 226,5 236,5 69 -
75 74 - 246,5 256,5 79 -
85 84 - 280 289 89 -
95 94 - 299 309 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 206,5 214 69 -
75 95,5 - 226,5 234 79 -
85 108 109 257 264 89 -
95 117 119 276 284 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 85,5 - 124 - 170 180
75 95,5 - 144 - 180 190
85 108 109 164 - 202 210
95 117 119 184 - 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 106,5 109 124 - 150 157,5
75 116,5 119 144 - 160 167,5
85 131 134 164 - 179 185
95 140 144 184 - 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 124 - 130 135
75 136,5 141,5 144 - 140 145
85 154 159 164 - 156 160
95 163 169 184 - 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 146,5 154 124 - 110 112,5
75 156,5 164 144 - 120 122,5
85 177 184 164 - 133 135
95 186 194 184 - 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 166,5 176,5 124 - 90 -
75 176,5 186,5 144 - 100 -
85 200 209 164 - 110 -
95 209 219 184 - 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 186,5 199 124 - 69 -
75 196,5 209 144 - 79 -
85 223 234 164 - 89 -
95 232 244 184 - 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 146,5 154 146,5 - 90 -
75 156,5 164 166,5 - 100 -
85 177 184 188 189 110 -
95 186 194 207 209 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 166,5 176,5 146,5 - 69 -
75 176,5 186,5 166,5 - 79 -
85 200 209 188 189 89 -
95 209 219 207 209 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min - Min Max

65 64 - 124 - 190 202,5
75 74 - 144 - 200 212,5
85 84 - 164 - 225 235
95 94 - 184 - 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 106,5 109 186,5 191,5 69 -
75 116,5 119 206,5 211,5 79 -
85 131 134 234 239 89 -
95 140 144 253 259 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 186,5 191,5 110 112,5
75 74 - 206,5 211,5 120 122,5
85 84 - 234 239 133 135
95 94 - 253 259 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 186,5 191,5 90 -
75 95,5 - 206,5 211,5 100 -
85 108 109 234 239 110 -
95 117 119 253 259 120 -
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12 STEPS (13 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 241 cm - Max. 289 cm (Max. 313 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 9

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 188,5 191,5 110 112,5
75 95,5 - 206 211,5 120 122,5
85 108 109 234 239 133 135
95 117 119 253 259 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 106,5 109 186,5 191,5 90 -
75 116,5 119 206,5 211,5 100 -
85 131 134 234 239 110 -
95 140 144 253 259 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 126,5 131,5 186,5 191,5 69 -
75 136,5 141,5 206,5 211,5 79 -
85 154 159 234 239 89 -
95 163 169 253 259 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 186,5 191,5 130 135
75 74 - 206,5 211,5 140 145
85 84 - 234 239 156 160
95 94 - 253 259 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 106,5 109 206,5 214 69 -
75 116,5 119 226,5 234 79 -
85 131 134 257 264 89 -
95 140 144 276 284 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 206,5 214 90 -
75 95,5 - 226,5 234 100 -
85 108 109 257 264 110 -
95 117 119 276 284 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 166,5 169 150 157,5
75 74 - 186,5 189 160 167,5
85 84 - 211 214 179 185
95 94 - 230 234 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 166,5 169 130 135
75 95,5 - 186,5 189 140 145
85 108 109 211 214 156 160
95 117 119 230 234 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 166,5 169 110 112,5
75 116,5 119 186,5 189 120 122,5
85 131 134 211 214 133 135
95 140 144 230 234 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 146,5 154 166,5 169 69 -
75 156,5 164 186,5 189 79 -
85 177 184 211 214 89 -
95 186 194 230 234 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 126,5 131,5 166,5 169 90 -
75 136,5 141,5 186,5 189 100 -
85 154 159 211 214 110 -
95 163 169 230 234 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 146,5 - 170 180
75 74 - 166,5 - 180 190
85 84 - 188 189 202 210
95 94 - 207 209 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 146,5 - 150 157,5
75 95,5 - 166,5 - 160 167,5
85 108 109 188 189 179 185
95 117 119 207 209 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 146,5 - 130 135
75 116,5 119 166,5 - 140 145
85 131 134 188 189 156 160
95 140 144 207 209 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 146,5 - 110 112,5
75 136,5 141,5 166,5 - 120 122,5
85 154 159 188 189 133 135
95 163 169 207 209 143 145
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RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 10

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 206,5 214 110 112,5 
75 74 - 226,5 234 120 122,5
85 84 - 257 264 133 135
95 94 - 276 284 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 226,5 236,5 90 -
75 74 - 246,5 256,5 100 -
85 84 - 280 289 110 -
95 94 - 299 309 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 226,5 236,5 69 -
75 95,5 - 246,5 256,5 79 -
85 108 109 280 289 89 -
95 117 119 299 309 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 246,5 259 69 -
75 74 - 266,5 279 79 -
85 84 - 303 314 89 -
95 94 - 322 334 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 106,5 109 124 - 170 180
75 116,5 119 144 - 180 190
85 131 134 164 - 202 210
95 140 144 184 - 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 124 - 150 157,5
75 136,5 141,5 144 - 160 167,5
85 154 159 164 - 179 185
95 163 169 184 - 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 146,5 154 124 - 130 135
75 156,5 164 144 - 140 145
85 177 184 164 - 156 160
95 186 194 184 - 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 85,5 - 124 - 190 202,5
75 95,5 - 144 - 200 212,5
85 108 109 164 - 225 235
95 117 119 184 - 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min - Min Max

65 64 - 124 - 210 225
75 74 - 144 - 220 235
85 84 - 164 - 248 260
95 94 - 184 - 258 270

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 186,5 199 146,5 - 69 -
75 196,5 209 166,5 - 79 -
85 223 234 188 189 89 -
95 232 244 207 209 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 206,5 221,5 124 - 69 -
75 216,5 231,5 144 - 79 -
85 246 259 164 - 89 -
95 255 269 184 - 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 166,5 176,5 124 - 110 112,5
75 176,5 186,5 144 - 120 122,5
85 200 209 164 - 133 135
95 209 219 184 - 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 186,5 199 124 - 90 -
75 196,5 209 144 - 100 -
85 223 234 164 - 110 -
95 232 244 184 - 120 -
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RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 11

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 146,5 154 186,5 191,5 69 -
75 156,5 164 206,5 211,5 79 -
85 177 184 234 239 89 -
95 186 194 253 259 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 126,5 131,5 186,5 191,5 90 -
75 136,5 141,5 206,5 211,5 100 -
85 154 159 234 239 110 -
95 163 169 253 259 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 186,5 191,5 110 112,5
75 116,5 119 206,5 211,5 120 122,5
85 131 134 234 239 133 135
95 140 144 253 259 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 166,5 169 130 135
75 116,5 119 186,5 189 140 145
85 131 134 211 214 156 160
95 140 144 230 234 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 166,5 169 150 157,5
75 95,5 - 186,5 189 160 167,5
85 108 109 211 214 179 185
95 117 119 230 234 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 166,5 169 170 180
75 74 - 186,5 189 180 190
85 84 - 211 214 202 210
95 94 - 230 234 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 166,5 176,5 166,5 169 69 -
75 176,5 186,5 186,5 189 79 -
85 200 209 211 214 89 -
95 209 219 230 234 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 146,5 154 166,5 169 90 -
75 156,5 164 186,5 189 100 -
85 177 184 211 214 110 -
95 186 194 230 234 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 166,5 169 110 112,5
75 136,5 141,5 186,5 189 120 122,5
85 154 159 211 214 133 135
95 163 169 230 234 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 146,5 - 150 157,5
75 116,5 119 166,5 - 160 167,5
85 131 134 188 189 179 185
95 140 144 207 209 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 146,5 - 170 180
75 95,5 - 166,5 - 180 190
85 108 109 188 189 202 210
95 117 119 207 209 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 146,5 - 190 202,5
75 74 - 166,5 - 200 212,5
85 84 - 188 189 225 235
95 94 - 207 209 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 166,5 176,5 146,5 - 90 -
75 176,5 186,5 166,5 - 100 -
85 200 209 188 189 110 -
95 209 219 207 209 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 154 146,5 - 110 112,5
75 156,5 164 166,5 - 120 122,5
85 177 184 188 189 133 135
95 186 194 207 209 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 146,5 - 130 135
75 136,5 141,5 166,5 - 140 145
85 154 159 188 189 156 160
95 163 169 207 209 166 170
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RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 12

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 106,5 109 226,5 236,5 69 -
75 116,5 119 246,5 256,5 79 -
85 131 134 280 289 89 -
95 140 144 299 309 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 226,5 236,5 110 112,5
75 74 - 246,5 256,5 120 122,5
85 84 - 280 289 133 135
95 94 - 299 309 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 226,5 236,5 90 -
75 95,5 - 246,5 256,5 100 -
85 108 109 280 289 110 -
95 117 119 299 309 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 186,5 191,5 130 135
75 95,5 - 206,5 211,5 140 145
85 108 109 234 239 156 160
95 117 119 253 259 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 186,5 191,5 150 157,5
75 74 - 206,5 211,5 160 167,5
85 84 - 234 239 179 185
95 94 - 253 259 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 126,5 131,5 206,5 214 69 -
75 136,5 141,5 226,5 234 79 -
85 154 159 257 264 89 -
95 163 169 276 284 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 106,5 109 206,5 214 90 -
75 116,5 119 226,5 234 100 -
85 131 134 257 264 110 -
95 140 144 276 284 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 206,5 214 130 135
75 74 - 226,5 234 140 145
85 84 - 257 264 156 160
95 94 - 276 284 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 206,5 214 110 112,5
75 95,5 - 226,5 234 120 122,5
85 108 109 257 264 133 135
95 117 119 276 284 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 246,5 259 69 -
75 95,5 - 266,5 279 79 -
85 108 109 303 314 89 -
95 117 119 322 334 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 246,5 259 90 -
75 74 - 266,5 279 100 -
85 84 - 303 314 110 -
95 94 - 322 334 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 266,5 281,5 69 -
75 74 - 286,5 301,5 79 -
85 84 - 326 339 89 -
95 94 - 345 359 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 206,5 221,5 124 - 90 -
75 216,5 231,5 144 - 100 -
85 246 259 164 - 110 -
95 255 269 184 - 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min -

65 226,5 244 124 - 69 -
75 236,5 254 144 - 79 -
85 269 284 164 - 89 -
95 278 294 184 - 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 186,5 199 124 - 110 112,5
75 196,5 209 144 - 120 122,5
85 223 234 164 - 133 135
95 232 244 184 - 143 145
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14 STEPS (12 RISES) • Height between floors: Min. 278 cm - Max. 334 cm (Max. 362 cm with accessory “Extra Spacers”)



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 13

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 146,5 - 190 202,5
75 95,5 - 166,5 - 200 212,5
85 108 109 188 189 225 235
95 117 119 207 209 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 146,5 - 210 225
75 74 - 166,5 - 220 235
85 84 - 188 189 248 260
95 94 - 207 209 258 270

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 186,5 199 166,5 169 69 -
75 196,5 209 186,5 189 79 -
85 223 234 211 214 89 -
95 232 244 230 234 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 154 146,5 - 130 135
75 156,5 164 166,5 - 140 145
85 177 184 188 189 156 160
95 186 194 207 209 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 146,5 - 150 157,5
75 136,5 141,5 166,5 - 160 167,5
85 154 159 188 189 179 185
95 163 169 207 209 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 146,5 - 170 180
75 116,5 119 166,5 - 180 190
85 131 134 188 189 202 210
95 140 144 207 209 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 206,5 221,5 146,5 - 69 -
75 216,5 231,5 166,5 - 79 -
85 246 259 188 189 89 -
95 255 269 207 209 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 186,5 199 146,5 - 90 -
75 196,5 209 166,5 - 100 -
85 223 234 188 189 110 -
95 232 244 207 209 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 166,5 176,5 146,5 - 110 112,5
75 176,5 186,5 166,5 - 120 122,5
85 200 209 188 189 133 135
95 209 219 207 209 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 106,5 109 124 - 190 202,5
75 116,5 119 144 - 200 212,5
85 131 134 164 - 225 235
95 140 144 184 - 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 85,5 - 124 - 210 225
75 95,5 - 144 - 220 235
85 108 109 164 - 248 260
95 117 119 184 - 258 270

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min - Min Max

65 64 - 124 - 230 247,5
75 74 - 144 - 240 257,5
85 84 - 164 - 271 285
95 94 - 184 - 281 295

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 146,5 154 124 - 150 157,5
75 156,5 164 144 - 160 167,5
85 177 184 164 - 179 185
95 186 194 184 - 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 166,5 176,5 124 - 130 135
75 176,5 186,5 144 - 140 145
85 200 209 164 - 156 160
95 209 219 184 - 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min - Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 124 - 170 180
75 136,5 141,5 144 - 180 190
85 154 159 164 - 202 210
95 163 169 184 - 212 220
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RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 14

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 166,5 176,5 186,5 191,5 69 -
75 176,5 186,5 206,5 211,5 79 -
85 200 209 234 239 89 -
95 209 219 253 259 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 146,5 154 186,5 191,5 90 -
75 156,5 164 206,5 211,5 100 -
85 177 184 234 239 110 -
95 186 194 253 259 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 186,5 191,5 110 112,5
75 136,5 141,5 206,5 211,5 120 122,5
85 154 159 234 239 133 135
95 163 169 253 259 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 186,5 191,5 130 135
75 116,5 119 206,5 211,5 140 145
85 131 134 234 239 156 160
95 140 144 253 259 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 186,5 191,5 150 157,5
75 95,5 - 206,5 211,5 160 167,5
85 108 109 234 239 179 185
95 117 118 253 259 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 186,5 191,5 170 180
75 74 - 206,5 211,5 180 190
85 84 - 234 239 202 210
95 94 - 253 259 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 146,5 154 206,5 214 69 -
75 156,5 164 226,5 234 79 -
85 177 184 257 264 89 -
95 186 194 276 284 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 126,5 131,5 206,5 214 90 -
75 136,5 141,5 226,5 234 100 -
85 154 159 257 264 110 -
95 163 169 276 284 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 206,5 214 110 112,5
75 116,5 119 226,5 234 120 122,5
85 131 134 257 264 133 135
95 140 144 276 284 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 106,5 109 166,5 169 150 157,5
75 116,5 119 186,5 189 160 167,5
85 131 134 211 214 179 185
95 140 144 230 234 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 166,5 169 170 180
75 95,5 - 186,5 189 180 190
85 108 109 211 214 202 210
95 117 119 230 234 212 220

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 166,5 169 190 202,5
75 74 - 186,5 189 200 212,5
85 84 - 211 214 225 235
95 94 - 230 234 235 245

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 166,5 176,5 166,5 169 90 -
75 176,5 186,5 186,5 189 100 -
85 200 209 211 214 110 -
95 209 219 230 234 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 146,5 154 166,5 169 110 112,5
75 156,5 164 186,5 189 120 122,5
85 177 184 211 214 133 135
95 186 194 230 234 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 126,5 131,5 166,5 169 130 135
75 136,5 141,5 186,5 189 140 145
85 154 159 211 214 156 160
95 163 169 230 234 166 170

L

14 A

B

5
4
3

6

78

13

1112
C

910

2
1

L

A

9 10

5
6

4
3
2
1

87

B

13

1211
C

14

L

13
14

A

B

4
3
2

5

67

12

1011

C
89

1

L

A

8 9

4
5

3
2
1

76

B

12

1110

C
13
14

L

A

B

3
2
1

12
13
14

4

56

11

910

C

78

A

7 8

3
4

2
1

12
13
14

65

B

11

109

C

L

L

A

B

414
5

67

13

1112
C

8910

3
2
1

3
2
1

A

8 9 10

4
5

14

76

B

13

1211
C

L
L

A

B

313
4

56

12

1011

C
789

2
1

142
1

A

7 8 9

3
4

13
14

65

B

12

1110

C

L

L

A

B

10
11
12

1

23

9

78

C

456

13
14

A
4 5 6

1
10
11
12
13
14

32

B

9

87

C

L
L

A

B

212
13
14

3

45

11

910

C

678

11

A
6 7 8

2
3

12
13
14

54

B

11

109

C

L
L

A

B

111
12

2

34

10

89

C

567

13
14

A
5 6 7

1
2

11
12
13
14

43

B

10

98

C

L

L

A

B

3
2

4

56

13

1112
C

78910

14

1

14A

7 8 9 10

3
4

2
1

65

B

13

1211
C

L
L

A

B

2
1

3

45

12

1011

C
6789

13
14

13
A

6 7 8 9

2
14

3

1

54

B

12

1110

C

L

L

A

B

9
10
11
12

1

23

8

67

C

45

13
14

A
4 5

1
9

10
11
12
13
14

32

B

8

76

C

L
L

A

B

110
11
12

2

34

9

78

C

56

13
14

A
5 6

1
2

10
11
12
13
14

43

B

9

87

C

L
L

A

B

2
1

11
12

3

45

10

89

C

67

13
14

A
6 7

2
3

1
11 
12
13 
14

54

B

10

98

C

L

L

A

B

5
6

781213
C

91011

4
3
2
1

4
3
2
1

A

9 10 11

5
6

87

B
1312

C

L

14 14

L

A

B

4
3

5

671213
C

891011

2
1

A

8 9 10 11

4
5

3
2
1

76

B
1312

C

L

14 14



RINTAL SMART DESIGN | OPEN RISER STAIRCASES | KNOCK • 2 TURNS 15

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 266,5 281,5 69 -
75 95,5 - 286,5 301,5 79 -
85 108 109 326 339 89 -
95 117 119 345 359 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 266,5 281,5 90 -
75 74 - 286,5 301,5 100 -
85 84 - 326 339 110 -
95 94 - 345 359 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min -

65 64 - 286,5 304 69 -
75 74 - 306,5 324 79 -
85 84 - 349 364 89 -
95 94 - 368 374 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 106,5 109 246,5 259 69 -
75 116,5 119 266,5 279 79 -
85 131 134 303 314 89 -
95 140 144 322 334 99 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 85,5 - 246,5 259 90 -
75 95,5 - 266,5 279 100 -
85 108 109 303 314 110 -
95 117 119 322 334 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 246,5 259 110 112,5
75 74 - 266,5 279 120 122,5
85 84 - 303 314 133 135
95 94 - 322 334 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 106,5 109 226,5 236,5 90 -
75 116,5 119 246,5 256,5 100 -
85 131 134 280 289 110 -
95 140 144 299 309 120 -

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 226,5 236,5 110 112,5
75 95,5 - 246,5 256,5 120 122,5
85 108 109 280 289 133 135
95 117 119 299 309 143 145

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 226,5 236,5 130 135
75 74 - 246,5 256,5 140 145
85 84 - 280 289 156 160
95 94 - 299 309 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min Max

65 85,5 - 206,5 214 130 135
75 95,5 - 226,5 234 140 145
85 108 109 257 264 156 160
95 117 119 276 284 166 170

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min - Min Max Min Max

65 64 - 206,5 214 150 157,5
75 74 - 226,5 234 160 167,5
85 84 - 257 264 179 185
95 94 - 276 284 189 195

L (cm) A (cm) B (cm) C (cm)
Min Max Min Max Min -

65 126,5 131,5 226,5 236,5 69 -
75 136,5 141,5 246,5 256,5 79 -
85 154 159 280 289 89 -
95 163 169 299 309 99 -
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Add more steps to reach greater heights.


